12/6/02 DE 1 6 7002 33

12-12-2002

## Form PTO-15 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FORM COVI TRADEMARKS (

ERCE Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	v 102308942 v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Interlake, Inc.  % Interlake Merger Corporation — Surviving Corporation by change of name, Acme Steel Company  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State — Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  X Other Corrective Confirmatory Assignment  Execution Date: June 21, 1993	Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Delaware  Other
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0,576,250
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Jennifer R. Quinn</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Ungaretti &amp; Harris</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3500 Three First National Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Jennifer R. Quinn  Name of Person Signing	In the state of th

12/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000224 0576250

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0887

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Interlake, Inc., A corporation of the State of Delaware and Interlake Merger Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware entered into a merger agreement on May 29, 1986, Interlake, Inc., the surviving corporation of the merger, thereby changing its name to Acme Steel Company, a corporation of the state of Delaware;

whereas, acke steel company, a corporation of the state of Delaware by change of name from Interlake, Inc., which has an office and place of business at 13500 S. Perry Avenue, Riverdale, Illinois 60627, had adopted and used in its business the trademark "ACME STEEL" and Design Registration No. 576,250;

WHEREAS, ACME PACKAGING COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 13500 S. Perry Avenue, Riverdale, Illinois 60627, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof, and the good will of the business associated therewith;

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, Acme Steel Company, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ACME PACKAGING COMPANY, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and the registration thereof No. 576,250, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the trademark and registration has been and is being used, all rights to continue said registration, all

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0888

common law rights associated therewith, together with the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademark and registration thereof nunc pro tunc as of December 29, 1991.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this assignment to be executed nunc pro tunc by its duly authorized officer on this <a href="21st\_day">21st\_day</a> of <a href="June">June</a>, 1993.

Acme Steel Company

Its President and COO

State of Illinois )
):ss
County of COOK )

Before me personally appeared S.D. Bennett known to me to be the <u>President & CCO</u> of Acme Steel Company, the corporation described in the above instrument and that he executed such instrument on behalf of said corporation.

Notary (Public /

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
GWENDOLYM CAMPBELL
ROTARY FUELIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 19.1995

JUL -1" 93
RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 12/06/2002